

R
C.A.No. 1718-1719 OF 2001

ITEM No.35

Court No. 3

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1718-1719/2001

CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INST.&ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)
With

C.A.No.1720-1721/2001

[Central Agricultural Reserach Inst. & Anr. Vs. Presiding Officer,
Labour Court & Ors.]

(Prayer for interim releif and office report)

C.A.No.1722-1723/2001

[CentraL Agricultural Research Inst. & Anr. Vs. Presididng Officer,
Labour Court & Ors.]

(Prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks and
rejoinder within three weeks thereafter. List after nine
weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER