

J
C.A.No. 1718-1719 OF 2001

ITEM No.102

Court No.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1718-1719/2001

Central Agricultural Reseach Inst. & Anr.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Presiding Officer, Labour Court & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With CA 1720-21/01, CA 1722-23/01

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Anoop Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Ms. V.Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Office is directed to ascertain whether any matters relating to the question in issue as to whether an autonomous body or any organisation or department of Union of India or any State is an "industry" or not, coming within the purview of Industrial Disputes Act, are pending in this Court.

Post the matter after four weeks.

.SP1
(Saroj Bala) (Veera Verma)
PA to Addl. Registrar Court Master

.PA
.PL55
.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7811 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Commnr.of Central Excise, Hyderabad

Appellant (s)

versus

M/s Voltas Ltd.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

The Appeal is dismissed.

.SP1

.....J
(Ruma Pal)

New Delhi,
December 13,2002.

.....J
(B.N.Srikrishna)