

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1718-1719 OF 2001

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 OF 2016

(Applications for Clarification/ Modification of the Order  
dated 03.04.2002)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1720-1721 OF 2001

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1722-1723 OF 2001

CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INST. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Despite couple of months granted to the appellants to frame a scheme for one-time settlement, today the learned counsel for the appellants is asking for some more time.**

**We grant time upto 08.08.2016 to do the needful.**

**We make it clear that in case, the scheme framed by them is not produced before this Court on or before the above-mentioned date, this Court will be constrained to dispose of the appeals by granting lumpsum amount of Rs. 7.5 Lakhs to each of the contesting respondents.**

**List on 12.08.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to Order quoted above, Counsel for the Appellant has on 08.08.2016 filed an affidavit in Civil Appeal Nos. 1718-1719/2001. (Copy of the same is included in appeal paper books).

Service is complete in all the matters.

The appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

..2..

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
25, Lawyers Chambers, High Court, New Delhi
2. Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
211, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR