

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1718-1719 OF 2001

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 OF 2016

(Applications for Clarification/ Modification of the Order
dated 03.04.2002)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1720-1721 OF 2001

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1722-1723 OF 2001

CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INST. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The learned counsel for the respondents seeks a week's time to file response to the affidavit filed regarding the settlement, pointing out that some of the employees were of different categories but their case has now been treated equally.

In view of the above, list after two weeks."

It is submitted that Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Advocate for the respondent has on 22.08.2016 filed reply affidavit to the appellants affidavit. (Copy of the same is included in the appeal paper books)

Service is complete.

The appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
25, Lawyers Chambers, High Court, New Delhi

2. Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.
211, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR