

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1718-1719 OF 2001

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6 OF 2016

(Applications for Clarification/ Modification of the Order  
dated 03.04.2002)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1720-1721 OF 2001

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1722-1723 OF 2001

CENTRAL AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INST. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRESIDING OFFICER, LABOUR COURT & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
List after four weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, Counsel for the appellant has on 20.10.2016 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in Civil Appeal Nos. 1718-1719/2001. (Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Court).

Service is complete in all the matters.

The appeals alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
25, Lawyers Chambers, High Court, New Delhi  
2. Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
211, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR